Hughes County RWD #1, Board of Directors met for their regular monthly meeting on Monday
June 9, 2025, at the Hughes County RWD #1 Water Treatment Facility. Vice-Chairman, Trevor
Gavin called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm. Directors present: Trevor Gavin. Directors not

present: James Richmond, Shane Brooks, Brian Burton, Dusti Nolen and Brian Lawrence. Also

present: Ancillary Manager John Wilkerson.

After the roll call, it was determined the required quorum was not met, the meeting could not
proceed. Vice-Chairman Trevor Gavin officially canceled and adjourned the meeting at 7:10

pm.

John Wilkerson
Shawn Kramer
John Parker
Melody Ulanowski
Wilson & Wilson
City of Wetumka
AT&T

CVEC

Immense Impact
Osborn Trash
PakScada

Circle P Construction
Pioneer Supply
Tylers’ Hardware
ERT

Water Tech

$1100.00
$4166.67
$1500.00
$1300.00
$2655.63
$31.50
$123.79
$1590.86
$560.00
$37.00
$534.80
$2400.00
$8266.49
$98.14
$482.00
$1494.00

Loan Payments: $1163.00
$7142.00

Construction: $4000.00

Chairman



