Hughes County RWD #1, Board of Directors met for their regular monthly meeting on Monday June 9, 2025, at the Hughes County RWD #1 Water Treatment Facility. Vice-Chairman, Trevor Gavin called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm. Directors present: Trevor Gavin. Directors not present: James Richmond, Shane Brooks, Brian Burton, Dusti Nolen and Brian Lawrence. Also present: Ancillary Manager John Wilkerson.

After the roll call, it was determined the required quorum was not met, the meeting could not proceed. Vice-Chairman Trevor Gavin officially canceled and adjourned the meeting at 7:10 pm.

John Wilkerson	\$1100.00	Loan Payments: \$1163.00
Shawn Kramer	\$4166.67	\$7142.00
John Parker	\$1500.00	
Melody Ulanowski	\$1300.00	
Wilson & Wilson	\$2655.63	Construction: \$4000.00
City of Wetumka	\$31.50	
AT&T	\$123.79	
CVEC	\$1590.86	
Immense Impact	\$560.00	
Osborn Trash	\$37.00	Chairman
PakScada	\$534.80	
Circle P Construction	\$2400.00	
Pioneer Supply	\$8266.49	
Tylers' Hardware	\$98.14	
ERT	\$482.00	
Water Tech	\$1494.00	